Shares and consult their professional advisers if they are in any doubt about their positions. Any
Shareholder or other person contemplating selling or purchasing Shares, who is in any doubt
about his/her/its position, is recommended to consult his/her/its own professional adviser.

Shareholders should note that the Shares will be dealt with on an ex-entitlement basis commencing
from Wednesday, 17 August 2011 and that dealings in such Shares will take place while the conditions
to which the Underwriting Agreement is subject remain unfulfilled. Any Shareholder or other person
dealing in such Shares up to the date on which all conditions to which the Open Offer is subject
are fulfilled (which is expected to be on or before 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, 15 September 2011), will
accordingly bear the risk that the Open Offer cannot become unconditional and may not proceed.

- 14 -

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY ARISING FROM
THE OPEN OFFER

		  Immediately following	 Immediately following
		  completion of	 completion of
		  the Open Offer	 the Open Offer
	 As at the date of	 on the assumption	 on the assumption
	 this announcement	 as set out in Note 1	 as set out in Note 2
	 Number of				  Number of				  Number of
	 Shares		 %		  Shares		 %		  Shares		 %

Starryland	 123,452,341		 19.67		 246,904,682		 19.67		 296,404,682		 23.61
Mr. Lau	 2,241,600		 0.36		 4,483,200		 0.36		 4,483,200		 0.36
Mrs. Lau	 240,000		 0.04		 480,000		 0.04		 480,000		 0.04
Hsu Tung Sheng	 13,088,666		 2.09		 26,177,332		 2.09		 26,177,332		 2.09
Hsu Tung Chi	 15,214,800		 2.42		 30,429,600		 2.42		 30,429,600		 2.42
Other associates	 3,620,800		 0.57		 7,241,600		 0.57		 3,620,800		 0.29

Starryland and its concert
  parties and associates	 157,858,207		 25.15		 315,716,414		 25.15		 361,595,614		 28.81

Director
Mr. Yuan	 7,402,400		 1.18		 14,804,800		 1.18		 14,804,800		 1.18

Public	 462,387,221		 73.67		 924,774,442		 73.67		 462,387,221		 36.83

Partners	 –		 –		 –		 –		 178,972,543		 14.26

Phoenix	 –		 –		 –		 –		 237,535,478		 18.92

Total	 627,647,828		 100.00		 1,255,295,656		 100.00		 1,255,295,656		 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Assuming all Shareholders take up their respective entitlements to the Offer Shares under the Open Offer.

2.	 Assuming none of the Shareholders (save for the Starryland and its concert parties (including Mr. Lau, Mrs.
Lau, Mr. Hsu Tung Sheng and Mr. Hsu Tung Chi) and Mr. Yuan who have undertaken to subscribe for, or
procure the subscription of their pro-rata entitlement to Offer Shares in full under the Open Offer) take up
their respective entitlements to the Offer Shares under the Open Offer and, accordingly, the Underwriters will
take up the 466,008,021 Underwritten Shares in full pursuant to the terms of the Underwriting Agreement,